

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3885-3887, 3385, 3890-3892, 3893-3895, 3897-3899, 3901-3902, 3903-3904, 3905-3906, 3579, 3578, 3585, 3589, 3595, 3597, 3598, 3907-3908, 3909-3911 & 3219 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ACB LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MAHARASHTRA STATE
POWER GEN. CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List these matters before another Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member, with the permission
of Hon'ble the Chief Justice. ”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Parekh & co., Advocates have filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in SLP (C) Nos. 3885-3887 of 2014 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 3901-3902 of 2014, 3579 of 2014, 3589 of 2014, 3598 of 2014 and 3907-3908 of 2014 and service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 3885-3887 & 3385 of 2014, respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 3890-3892 of 2014, respondent No.3 in SLP (C) Nos. 3893-3895 of 2014, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 3897-3899 of 2014, respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 3903-3904 of 2014, respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) Nos. 3905-3906 of 2014, respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 3578 of 2014, respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP (C) Nos. 3585 of 2014, respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 3595 of 2014, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 3597 of 2014, respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 in SLP (C) Nos. 3909-3911 of 2014 and respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 3219 of 2014.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate.
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Advocate.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR